Senate Convenes at 11:00 am

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Thursday March 13, 2025 17" LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION
A. Bills

. Joint Resolutions

. Resolutions

. Joint Memorials
. Memorials

Mmooaow

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) SENATE EDUCATION MATH & READING (LANIER/TOBIASSEN)
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE ACADEMIC SUPPORT /
FOR SENATE BILL 434/a SFC AMENDED




(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

SENATE BILL 357/a

SENATE BILL 364

SENATE BILL 327

SENATE JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE RULES

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 42

SENATE BILL 66/ec

SENATE BILL 226

SENATE BILL 411/a

SENATE BILL 456/a

SENATE BILL 259/aa

SENATE BILL 78

SENATE HEALTH AND

PUBLIC AFFATIRS

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 247

SENATE BILL 315

SENATE BILL 377

SENATE BILL 80

ESSENTIAL SERVICES
DEVELOPMENT ACT /
STBTC AMENDED

LAW ENFORCEMENT
QUALIFICATIONS

LOWRIDER CAPITAL
LICENSE PLATE

COMPREHENSIVE
ADDICTION AND
RECOVERY PGM

CRIMINAL OFFENDER
EMPLOYMENT EXEMPTIONS

TRUCK TRACTOR MAX
SPEED LIMIT

PHYSICIAN LOAN
REPAYMENT ACT / SFC
AMENDED

PERMANENT COURTS &
JUSTICE COMMITTEE /
SRC AMENDED

PROFESSIONAL
FUNDRAISER
REQUIREMENTS / STBTC
AMENDED / SJC AMENDED

CERTIFIED NURSE
ANESTHETIST ROLE

PUBLICATION OF
CERTAIN EDUCATIONAL
INFO

STATE BREAD

NM UNITED LICENSE
PLATE

MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT

2

(HAMBLEN)

(NAVA/MARTINEZ, J.)
(JARAMILLO/BORREGO)

(PADILLA/ARMSTRONG)

(DUHIGG/BERGHMANS)
(MUNOZ)

(BRANDT)

(CERVANTES)

(DUHIGG)

(PADILLA/TRUJILLO)

(RAMOS /DOW)

(SANCHEZ /HAMBLEN)
(MAESTAS)

(STEFANICS/LUJAN)



(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(29)

SENATE BILL 122/a

SENATE BILL 258/a

SENATE BILL 227

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 505

SENATE BILL 319

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

3/a

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 3

SENATE MEMORTAL 9

SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa

SENATE MEMORTAL 22

SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a

HOUSE BILL 69

HOUSE BILL 193

HOUSE BILL 172

EXPAND PRESCRIPTION
DRUG DONATION PROGRAM
| SHPAC AMENDED

HUMAN SEXUALITY
EDUCATION / SHPAC
AMENDED

FUNDS IN STATE
RESERVE

LAW ENFORCEMENT USE
OF BODY CAMERAS

MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE
AMOUNTS

STATE EDUCATION
BOARD, CA / SEC
AMENDED

HIGHER ED BILINGUAL
ED FACULTIES & DEGREE

CONTINUE & IMPROVE
520 LANGUAGE

BEAVER POPULATION &
MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC
AMENDED / SCONC
AMENDED

K-12 WATER
CONSERVATION
CURRICULUM

OPPOSITION TO EMINENT
DOMAIN FOR
TRANSMISSION / SCONC
AMENDED

LOAN FORGIVENESS
MULTIPLIER ACT

STUDY PUBLIC
EDUCATION SYSTEM

"NEW MEXICO RED &
GREEN CHILE MONTH"

(STEFANICS/FERRARY)

(CHARLEY/GURROLA)

(MUNOZ)

(CERVANTES)

(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)

(SOULES)

(NAVA/CHARLEY)

(PINTO)

(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)

(GONZALES)

(WOODS /BOONE)

(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)

(ROMERO, GA/BACA)

(DOW/SMALL)



BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S TABLE

(1) SENATE MEMORIAL 4 "ALS AWARENESS DAY" (JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(2) SENATE MEMORIAL 5 "ACEQUIA DAY" (CAMPOS)

(3) SENATE MEMORIAL 7 "LOWRIDER DAY" (JARAMILLO)

(4) SENATE MEMORTAL 17 ROUTE 66, IN (CAMPOS)
RECOGNITION

(5) HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3 "NEW MEXICO TRIO (RUBIO)

PROGRAMS DAY"



