STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION SENATE CALENDAR

Thursday March 13, 2025

17th LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) <u>SENATE EDUCATION</u> MATH & READING (LANIER/TOBIASSEN)

<u>COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE</u> ACADEMIC SUPPORT /

<u>FOR SENATE BILL 434/a</u> SFC AMENDED

(2)	SENATE BILL 357/a	ESSENTIAL SERVICES DEVELOPMENT ACT / STBTC AMENDED	(HAMBLEN)
(3)	SENATE BILL 364	LAW ENFORCEMENT QUALIFICATIONS	(NAVA/MARTÍNEZ, J.)
(4)	SENATE BILL 327	LOWRIDER CAPITAL LICENSE PLATE	(JARAMILLO/BORREGO)
(5)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE RULES COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 42	COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY PGM	(PADILLA/ARMSTRONG)
(6)	* SENATE BILL 66/ec	CRIMINAL OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT EXEMPTIONS	(DUHIGG/BERGHMANS)
(7)	SENATE BILL 226	TRUCK TRACTOR MAX SPEED LIMIT	(MUÑOZ)
(8)	SENATE BILL 411/a	PHYSICIAN LOAN REPAYMENT ACT / SFC AMENDED	(BRANDT)
(9)	SENATE BILL 456/a	PERMANENT COURTS & JUSTICE COMMITTEE / SRC AMENDED	(CERVANTES)
(10)	SENATE BILL 259/aa	PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISER REQUIREMENTS / STBTC AMENDED / SJC AMENDED	(DUHIGG)
(11)	SENATE BILL 78	CERTIFIED NURSE ANESTHETIST ROLE	(PADILLA/TRUJILLO)
(12)	SENATE HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 247	PUBLICATION OF CERTAIN EDUCATIONAL INFO	(RAMOS/DOW)
(13)	SENATE BILL 315	STATE BREAD	(SANCHEZ/HAMBLEN)
(14)	SENATE BILL 377	NM UNITED LICENSE PLATE	(MAESTAS)
(15)	SENATE BILL 80	MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT OPEN ENROLLMENT	(STEFANICS/LUJAN)

(16)	SENATE BILL 122/a	EXPAND PRESCRIPTION DRUG DONATION PROGRAM / SHPAC AMENDED	(STEFANICS/FERRARY)
(17)	SENATE BILL 258/a	HUMAN SEXUALITY EDUCATION / SHPAC AMENDED	(CHARLEY/GURROLA)
(18)	SENATE BILL 227	FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE	(MUÑOZ)
(19)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 505	LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF BODY CAMERAS	(CERVANTES)
(20)	SENATE BILL 319	MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE AMOUNTS	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(21)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3/a	STATE EDUCATION BOARD, CA / SEC AMENDED	(SOULES)
(22)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	HIGHER ED BILINGUAL ED FACULTIES & DEGREE	(NAVA/CHARLEY)
(23)	SENATE MEMORIAL 9	CONTINUE & IMPROVE 520 LANGUAGE	(PINTO)
(24)	SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa	BEAVER POPULATION & MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED	(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)
(25)	SENATE MEMORIAL 22	K-12 WATER CONSERVATION CURRICULUM	(GONZALES)
(26)	SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a	OPPOSITION TO EMINENT DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS/BOONE)
(27)	HOUSE BILL 69	LOAN FORGIVENESS MULTIPLIER ACT	(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)
(28)	HOUSE BILL 193	STUDY PUBLIC EDUCATION SYSTEM	(ROMERO, GA/BACA)
(29)	HOUSE BILL 172	"NEW MEXICO RED & GREEN CHILE MONTH"	(DOW/SMALL)

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE

(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)
(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)
(5)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	"NEW MEXICO TRIO PROGRAMS DAY"	(RUBIO)